
FOREIGN SERVICE INSTrrUTE 

PevS(WLJ 
Mr. Leonard Maynard 
CORDS!CCO/OPS 
USAID n, Ro<II 200 
A1'O San Francisco 96243 

Dear Lenl 

I enel.ose a copy of a let.ter \0 ae f'rca one ot our st.ud.eIlts, Jettrq Evans, who is going to Viet-If. in Septtaber for dut,' in CORDS and who baa onl.;r bee married a couple ot months. He 18 most anxioua to 8ee vbethe his vita could get a job with an;yone in Saigon, inel.uding voluntarT ageeies ar PA&E. He uked tor my pcolOll&1 help and I told hhI that, .. tar as I knew, ;you aight be able to sed his wite's quali­fications QTe to OM ot the alllT outfits that lIisht be loolciIJl tar an obvioual7 qualified young el.erk-typi.t. 

I _ .till looking torward to seeing ;you in Septeber and 1IOIIl.d defi­
ni~ hope to stq with you as a aattell" ot preference. Both John Vann and Jake have just given preaetationa to this school, and this aorning OUT Jones, Dave Garu and I bore down on the Chieu Hoi probl.. Did I tell you that I DOW own a house just aeross (fIT Bridge traa here which has .nwal extra bedroaDs, so you would have a place to stq lIlT t:1ae you visit Wub1ngtoo? At the llcaent Bob Montague is s~ with ae. 
When I visit you in Septeber, one 1I&in objective would be to try to line up ona or two young gu;:ra with real District ezpc"ience to neah out OUl' District OperatiCXII Cour.e. We are also very much in the lII8l'ket for a good ex-PSA. A JIilitarT one would perhaps be bette" because ot our ce1liJlc probl. with AID personnel. 

With ClIo" Jones and Bob Montague around, this place is beCO'1ng aore like a lS1burb ot Saigon, which aak. it tun far lie perso~. 
As I believe IlIeIltiOlled to you earlier, I _ concerned with the taUure of State Depar1lllellt to provide F9)-3" and 4's as candidatea for PSi. John Vmn also cc.plained about this during his visit. It ocCU!'s to lie that _e pressure a1ght be applied trca the Saigon IIld in ~­cations rrc. the Babuq or trca CORDS to the Departaellt of State. At the 11<118111'., the attituc18 of State Departaent--like AID--ia that sevice in CORDS in Viet-X. is real.l7 &n<IIalous and gellerall¥ irrelevant to ths proteallional COlleen of State. Thee is a distinct tendellq' to keep handa ott and allov MACV to carry the load. I tbinlc this is bad 



2. 

tar all concerned, md ~u .. q willh to lIOrk on the probl_ fl'ta that 
«!d. I would prefer to sta;r out of this panonaU,. because fII'T interMt 
II1&ht be int.erpl"eted .. beine anti-ldlitary, 1Ib1ch lt lm't. I have 
probab~ gone out on a 11lllb tar tnough already in that direction, and 
do not witlh to be vi_ed as non-oonetructiTe. 

Pl"" re-.ber .. e pal"tieularly to Hark Hue. I thought of h1III the 
other night .. I coanected..,. hi-fi ccaponcta without hi_ sld.lled 
ue1etmce. I do hope to b. in touch with ;your son's _ebool end wuld 
mjoy talking to the about Vlet.". Pleue keep in touch. 

With all b .. t wish .. , 

Enclosure f 
All stated 

Ogdm Wllli._ 
CoardiDat.or 
V1et-" Trai mng emtar' 

O/FSI/VTC:OW1JJ1 ama:plg 7/29/69 



Mr . Ogden Williams 
Director , Vietnam Training Center 
State Department 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. lYilliams: 

1820 North QUinn, Apt. 503 
Arlington, Virginia 22209 

July 27, 1969 

1 und<:rsCl\nd Chl\t unde r the rcc<!ntly formull\tcd "Work­
ing Couples" arrangement of the U.S. Embassy in Vi etnam , it 
might be possible for my wife to be employed in Vietnam and 
thus accompany me on my tour. As I understand it, if she can 
secure a job in Vietnam which the Embassy will approve she may 
travel as my dependent and utilized my housing thus saving her 
employer any of these expenses. 

I expect to be working in Saigon and am due to arrive 
there in mid-September, 1969, following completion of Vietnamese 
l ang uage training in August. My problem lies in finding employ­
ment for my wife, I wonde r if you might know of anyone in 
Saigon who would be interes'ted in having such an employee - 1. e. , 
private companies, government agencies, or other assistance 
groups. I enclose my wife's resume for your information. 

lYe would appreciate anything you might be able to do. 

Yours truly, 

J~~'Jb,. ~~:~ 
Assistant Area Development Officer 
CORDS Class XIII 
Vietnam Training Center 

. ' . 



Synopsis of Resume of: 
J UD ITH ANN EVANS 

6/ 65 - 2/69 

ED UCATION 

1~20 North Quinn, Apt. 503 
Arrington, Virginia 22209 
Phone: 703 - 528-48 20 

Unive rsity of Maryland, Coll ege Park, Md.20742 
Deg ree : B.S. Major: Psychology 

~ Minor: General Science 
Honors: University Grant 
Expense s earned: Approximately 90% 

Cour se s Completed Include the Fo llowing: 

Co urse Hrs. Cou r se 
Business Ente rprise 3 Human Deve lopment Education 
Chemis t r y 9 Ma t h 
Economi cs 3 Ps ycho logy 
French 9 Socio l ogy 
Phil osophy 3 Zoology 

Language : Fa ir to Good understanding and utilization of French. 
Special Skill: Typing - 65 wpm 

EMP LOYMENT 

~. 
9 
6 

32 
6 

16 

Februa r y 1969 - Present U.S. Post Office /Office of Director of Distributions · 

S~mmers of 1966,1967,1968 

9/67 - 6 / 68 

Su~~ers of 1964,1965 

North Capitol and 
Washington, D. C. 
Clerk/Typist 

Massachusetts Avenues 
20013 

U. S. Pos t Office /Mobile Unit 
North Capitol and 
Washington, D. C. 
Cl e rk/Typist 

Massachusetts Avenues 
20013 

Of fi ce of the Sta t e Entomo logist 
Unive rsity of Maryland, College Park, Md. 20742 
Cle rk/Typist - Part time 

Assistant Camp Counselor 
Dale Nursery and Kindergarten 
Suitland, Maryland 20023 

PERSONAL 

Born: 12127/46, Washington, D. C. Height: 5'11" Weight: 145 Ibs. 
07045 Pe rmanent Add r ess : Schneider Lane , Montville, New Jersey 

Ma r r ied : 1969 (Maiden Name - Coker); no children 
Hus band - MPA International Administration 

Hea lth: Exce llent. Last physical in 1968. 
Residence : Rents apartment. Free to relocate. 
Inte rest s : Sewing, sports, instrumental music. 



Amplified Resume 

February 1969 - Present 

JUDITH ANN EVANS 

Office of Director of Distributions 
Supervisor: Mr. James Denney 

At the beginning of employment, was responsible for retyping a new file 
system in order to make a more accurate count of the Post Office's 6,000 
Distribution clerks. Now, currently involved in a biweekly recount of 
Distribtuion clerks and the Pay Location status. Besides this, perform 
general typing duties, keep the absentee record of the Post Office's Trainees 
for Lett e r Sorting Machine operators , and utilize Xerox and adding machines 
when nec e ssary. 

Reason for Change: 
The current job with Post Office waS an interim position while waiting 

for results in application for the Teacher Corps Program~ Now since married, 
am leaving to follow husband overseas. \ 

Summers of 1966, 1967, 1968 Mobile Unit 
Supervisor: Mr. V. P. Granger, Superintendent 

The summer of 1968 worked closely with the Highway Branch, updating 
their records and learning about the distributionof mails by trucks in 
Maryland, Virginia and West Virginia . 

Tbe summers of 1966 and 1967 performed general clerical duties: 
typing, fil ing, re- checking of reports. 

9/67 - 5/68 Office of the State Entomologist 
Supervisor: Dr. James Foster 

Worked about 15 hours a week aiding the secretaries. Main responsibility 
during the job was to type the Annual Entomological Report of Mosquito Control 
in the counties of Maryland. 

Summers of 1964, 1965 Dale Nursery and Kindergarten 
Supervisor: Mrs. Birgit Tack 

Both summers worked with an adult leader supervising a , camp group of 
about 25 to 30 children, ages 4 - 9. During the afternoon and evening 
supervised them with another peer. 

Reason for Change: 
For all jobs, except currentone, left to obtain a better summer job 

or return to college. 

REFERENCES 

Available on Request. 


